PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes VAN VEEN	02/10/2012
Franciscus Antonius DAMEN	02/12/2012
Alexander Clemens Henricus Josef SCHAEPMAN	02/12/2012
Florentinus Adriaan Cornelis Marie JONGENELEN	02/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.M.A. Industria Macchine Automatiche S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Emilia 428-442
Internal Address:	40064 OZZANO DELL 'EMILIA
City:	Bologna
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13389072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8959

 Phone:
 212-708-1803

 Email:
 gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti
Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018554-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Richards

PATENT

REEL: 027842 FRAME: 0762

Total Attachments: 6

source=018554-1_Assignment#page1.tif

source=018554-1_Assignment#page2.tif

source=018554-1_Assignment#page3.tif

source=018554-1_Assignment#page4.tif

source=018554-1_Assignment#page5.tif

source=018554-1_Assignment#page6.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018554-1</u>	•	PATENT
	For: [✓] U.S. Applic	[] Foreign Rights cation or ional Application
	For: [] PCT Applie By: Multiple Invente	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	•	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknownsideration,	SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the	e sum of One Dollar
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Johannes VAN VEEN	Willem van Oranjestra	aat 38
(type or print name of inventors)	5307 HT POEDEROI	IJEN, Netherlands
	Address	Dutch
		Nationality
Franciscus Antonius DAMEN	Schoolstraat 32	
	4772 RC LANGEWE	EG, Netherlands
	Address	Dutch
		Nationality
Alexander Clemens Henricus Josef SCHAEPMAN	Nieuw Ginnekenstraa	at 2a
	4811 NR BREDA, N	etherlands
	Address	Dutch
		Nationality
Florentinus Adriaan Cornelis Marie JONGENELEN	Pelsakker 22	
	4834 AG BREDA, N	letherlands
	Address	Dutch
		Nationality
	Address	
		Nationality
		·
Added page(s) for signature by subseque	nt inventors. Number of pa	ges annen

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Record	ed on	R	came
hereby sells ASSIGNEI		and transfers to	
I.M.A. Inductype or print Italian Nationality		chine Automatiche S.p.A.	Via Emilia 428-442 Address 40064 OZZANO DELL 'EMILIA Bologna, Italy
and the	successors	, assigns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of th	e following)
[] for the Unit	an und ted States	tire right, title and interest livided pe and its territorial possessions theck the following box, if foreign r	
[]			ing all rights to claim priority, in and to any sclosed in the invention entitled:
METHOD A	ND ASSE	MBLY FOR HANDLING C	ONTAINERS IN A FREEZE DRYER
Name of inve	entor(s)	Johannes VAN VEEN	
•		Franciscus Antonius DAI	MEN
		Alexander Clemens Henr	icus Josef SCHAEPMAN
	L	Florentinus Adriaan Corr	elis Marie JONGENELEN
		(check and complete (a), (b),	(c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
(a) (b) (c) (d)	[] [] [] []	Not yet filed U.S. patent ap Not yet filed U.S. provisio inventor(s) for the above-e [] To comply with 3' assignment, I, an A authorize and requ	nal application naming the above entitled invention 7 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby test my attorney to insert below the filing on number when they become known. patent application no
(f)	[]	filed on 21 JULY 2010 U.S. patent no.	issued

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

	[]	A change of address to which co regarding patent maintenance fee	
	(also check	(g), if foreign application(s) is also being	z assigned)
(g)		y legal equivalent thereof in a fore o claim priority	sign country, including the
	on, division, ren	nt to be obtained for said invention newal, or substitute thereof, and as	
		ants that no assignment, sale, agreed into which would conflict with t	
promptly with Patent and leg as to the same execute and do or affidavits re invention and	all pertinent fact al equivalents as in any interferent eliver to ASSIGN equired to apply	ants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its sts and documents relating to said as may be known and accessible to nee, litigation or proceeding relate NEE or its legal representatives are for, obtain, maintain, issue and ent and said equivalents thereof whoses thereof.	invention and said Letters ASSIGNOR and will testify and thereto and will promptly any and all papers, instruments aforce said application, said
		We have hereunto set hand and s	
спескей авоче.			
	VAN VEEN	<u>(4</u>	
(type name of	-	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
DAMEN		(✓) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (🗹) date of signing
(type name o	Clemens Henri	<u> </u>	date of signing
Josef SCH	IAEPMAN	(✓)	this (🗸)
(type name o		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	is Adriaan Corni NGENELEN	clis ✓)	this (✔)
(type name	~	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	GE A SSIGNO	OR is a legal entity, complete the following	r information)
	(1) 710010110	it is a regal citily, complete the following	, injormation,
	•	authorize	ed to sign on hehalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	
NOTE:		otarization or legalization is necessary. If vill only be prima facie evidence of execu sired.	
		[] Notarizatio	on or Legalization Page Added.

		[]	A change of address to regarding patent mainte		
	(a	lso check	(g), if foreign application(s)	is also being ass	signed)
(g)	[]		elegal equivalent thereo claim priority	f in a foreign	country, including the
and, in and to any continuat or re-examina	ion, divis	ion, ren	nt to be obtained for said ewal, or substitute there	l invention by of, and as to l	the above application or letters patent any reissue
ASSIGNO been or will b	R hereby be made o	covena r entere	nts that no assignment, and into which would conf	sale, agreeme flict with this	ent or encumbrance has assignment.
promptly wit Patent and le as to the sam execute and cor affidavits	h all pertigal equive e in any ideliver to required to I said Let	nent factalents as nterferent ASSIGI to apply ters Pate	nce, litigation or proceed NEE or its legal represent for, obtain, maintain, issent and said equivalents	ng to said invo essible to AS ding related the ntatives any a sue and enfor	ention and said Letters SIGNOR and will testify hereto and will promptly and all papers, instruments are said application, said
			, We have hereunto set h		he application, if item (a) was
Johannes	VAN V	FEN	(✓)		this (')
	of Assign		Signature of AS	SIGNOR	date of signing
Francisc	us Antoni	ius			12 5500 2012
DAMEN			··· (1)	SICNOD	this (V) 12 FEBR 2012 date of signing
	of Assign		Signature of AS	SIGNOR	date of signing
•	er Clemei				this (🗸)
	HAEPM e of Assign		(✓) Signature of AS	SIGNOR	date of signing
`D1	A dario	an Carm	alia		
	aus Adria ONGENI		(√)		this (🗸)
	e of Assign		Signature of AS	SIGNOR	date of signing
	(if	ASSIGNO	OR is a legal entity, complete	the following inj	formation)
•					· LIECACOIONOD
				authorizea t	o sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
				Title	
NOTE:	legalize	nessing, no ed then it v ation is de		necessary. If the nce of execution	assignment is notarized or n. 35 USC 261. Use next page if
			[]1	Notarization (or Legalization Page Added.

	[]			spondence is to be sent spendence is to be sent separately.
	(also che	ck (g), if foreign application	(s) is also being ass	signed)
(g)	· -	ny legal equivalent ther to claim priority	eof in a foreign	country, including the
	on, division, re			the above application or letters patent any reissue
		nants that no assignmented into which would co		ent or encumbrance has assignment.
promptly with Patent and leg as to the same execute and do or affidavits re invention and desirable to ca	all pertinent fall equivalents in any interfereliver to ASSI equired to applicated Letters Parry out the pure	ence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal repre y for, obtain, maintain, atent and said equivalen	ating to said invoccessible to AS ceeding related the sentatives any a issue and enforts thereof which	ention and said Letters SIGNOR and will testify hereto and will promptly and all papers, instruments are said application, said h may be necessary or
		•		he application, if item (a) was
	VAN VEEN of Assignor)	(✓) Signature of A	ASSIGNOR	this (✓) date of signing
Franciscu DAMEN	s Antonius of Assignor)	(✓) Signature of A		this (🗸) date of signing
Josef SCI	r Clemens Her HAEPMAN of Assignor)	ricus (V) C Signature of	ASSIGNOR	this (<u>v)</u> 12-628-2012 date of signing
Marie JO	us Adriaan Cor NGENELEN of Assignor)	nelis (<u>√)</u> Signature of	ASSIGNOR	this (✓) date of signing
	(if ASSIG)	NOR is a legal entity, comple	te the following inf	formation)
			authorized to	o sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title	AND
NOTE	No witnessing, legalized then i notarization is		is necessary. If the idence of execution	assignment is notarized or . 35 USC 261. Use next page if
		[]	Notarization o	or Legalization Page Added.

		A change of address to which corr regarding patent maintenance fees	
	(also check ((g), if foreign application(s) is also being a	assigned)
(g)		legal equivalent thereof in a foreig claim priority	gn country, including the
	n, division, rene	t to be obtained for said invention wal, or substitute thereof, and as to	
		nts that no assignment, sale, agreen I into which would conflict with th	
romptly with a latent and legal s to the same in xecute and delur affidavits recoveration and s	all pertinent fact I equivalents as in any interferen liver to ASSIGN quired to apply t	nts that ASSIGNEE will, upon its a sand documents relating to said in may be known and accessible to A ce, litigation or proceeding related IEE or its legal representatives any for, obtain, maintain, issue and enfort and said equivalents thereof whiteses thereof.	evention and said Letters ASSIGNOR and will testify thereto and will promptly and all papers, instruments corce said application, said
		We have hereunto set hand and secusi be the same as the date of execution of	
hecked above.	, ,		
Zahannan N	7 A N.I. X710:10:10.X	(/)	thic (🗸)
(type name of	AN VEEN f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (<u>v</u>) date of signing
Franciscus	Antonius		
DAMEN		(🗸)	this (🗸)
(type name or	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	Clemens Henric		43.76
	AEPMAN (Assigner)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (1) date of signing
(type name o			cate of digiting
	s Adriaan Corne	dis	this (1) 08-02/12
(type name o	GENELEN f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	•	R is a legal entity, complete the following	information)
	(1) 1100101101	to be seem commy, compress one possessing .	
		authorized	l to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	And the second s
NOTE:	No witnessing, not legalized then it w notarization is des	tarization or legalization is necessary. If th ill only be prima facie evidence of execution ired.	he assignment is notarized or on. 35 USC 261. Use next page if
		[] Notarization	n or Legalization Page Added.
		[]	